
•h"^ 

Ins t i tu t ion 

PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY WEDNESDAY,.APRIL 8 

FBNAL 1992 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATDSTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR, U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD \ 

U n i v e r s i t y o f A r i z o n a for 3 1 Games Head coach L u t e O l s o n i Full season record 2 4 
for 32 Games 

(number) 

Conference name P a c i f i c - 1 0 

(won) 

Conference record _ L 3 _ 

(lost) 

tClassbyFr 

Code 
No 

So Jr Sr 

FIRSTandLASTNAME 

S e a n R o o k s 

C h r i s M i l l s 

K h a l i d R e e v e s 

M a t t O t h i c k 

Ed S t o k e s 

Wayne Womack 

Damon S t o u d a m i r e 

D e r o n J o h n s o n 

S e a n A l l e n 

Ray Owes 

OTHFRS (NumhRr nf players 

t c i 

S r 

J r 

So 

S r 

J r 

S r 

F r 

So, 

F r , 

F r 

Pos Ht 

C 6-10 

F 6-6 

G 6-1 

G 6-1 

C 7-0 

F 6-8 

G 5-10 

F 6-6 

F 6-8 

F 6-8 

G 

31 

31 

30 

31 

30 

31 

30 

30 

11 

27 

) 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

181 

198 

148 

103 

90 

87 
1 

76 

52 

7 

25, 

; 

Atts 

323 

391 

311 

221 

174 

166 

167 

109 

15 

44 

Pel 

.560 

.506 

.476 

.466 

.517 

.524 

.455 

.477 

.467 

.568 

3-PT FIELD GOALS | 

Scored 

3 

28 

44 

71 

0 

0 

28 

7 

0 

0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

POINTS 

Number 

2629 

2134 

Scoring 
Margin ^ 

NCAA£ 1529 -2/92 

Avg 

84.8 

68.8 

16.0 

TOTALFIELDGOALS | 

Scored 

967 

773 

NC 

Atts 

1921 

1887 

Pct £ 

.503 ] 

.410 ] 

3-PT RELD GOALS 

icored 

L81 

L82 

Atts 

459 

533 

Pct 

.394 

.341 

A A i STATISl ncj SSE RVICI 

FREE THRO 

Scored 

5 1 4 i 

4 0 6 ( 

Atts 

^63 

i 0 4 

E/62 OIC 

Atts 

'5 

89 

119 

158 

0 

2 

69 

17 

0 

0 

Pct 

.600 

315 

.370 

.449 

.000 

.000 

.406 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

140 

80 

78 

49 

49 

55 

37 

.412 11 

.000 9 

.000 6 

Atts 

215 

103 

99 

74 

80 

95 

48 

20 

14 

15 

Pct 

.651 

777 

.788 

.662 

.613 

.579 

.77ll 

.550 

.643 

.400 

REBOUNDS 1 ASSISTS | 

No 

214 

244 

95 

77 

152 

201 

65 

54 

9 

47 

1 f 

) 

WS 1 REBOUNDS 

Pct 

.674 

.672 

Player 
STeam 

1342 

1125 

Rebound 
Margin 

olleg eBou 

Avg 

43.3 

36.3 

• 7.0 

levard 

Dead 
Ball 

120 

123 
Total 
Rebs_^ 

c »ve 

Total 

1462 

1248 

Sh 
MIS 

12 

13 

»i1and P£ 

Avg 

6.9 

7.9 

3.2 

2.5 
r ^ -

5 . 1 

' 6 . 5 

2 . 2 , 

1 . 8 , 

0 . 8 , 

1 . 7 

\ . 

J 

No 

54 

73 

110 

160 

15 

17 

76 

26 

0 

8 

I 

\ 

-

Avg 

1.74 

2.35 

3.67 

5.16 

0.50 

0.55 

2.53 

0.87 

0.00 

0.30 

(won) (lost) 

BLKD SHOTS | STEALS | POINTS | 

No 

32 

8 

2 

3 

41 

22 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Avg No I 

1.0 

0.3 

0 .1 

0 .1 

1.4 

0.7 

0 .1 

0 .1 

0.3 

0 . 1 

27 

36 

50 

34 

22 

25 

22 

12 

2 

6 

Avg No 1 

0.9 

1.2 

1.7 

1.1 

0.7 

0.8 

0.7 

0.4 

0.2 

0.2 

' ?0 ' j 

504 

418 

326 

229 

229 

217 

122 

23 

56 

Avg 

Ifi.T 

16.3 

13.9 

10 5 

7.6 

7.4 

7.2 

4 .1 

2 .1 

2 .1 

DtS 

sed 

03 

12 

rk. 

ASSISTS 

No 

539 

412 

Avg 

17.4 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

120 

13.3 76 
Tota 

K an S£ 

Avg 

3.9 

2.5 

STEALS 1 

No 

236 

194 

Avg 

FOULS 1 TOs 1 

No 

7.61 548 

6.26 631 

Disq 1 No 

( ) 435 

2 0 5 0 1 

Shots ^ 
Wissed ^ ; ^ ~Tku> t o a s Cot-fi>Vfc< f ^ 

is6( >2 11 -2422 
tfuO^ A )o oJta*«-<-

22 B 
c o 
E ^ 
fe"S 
2 S 
2^ 
*-° 
Q . CM 

t^ 
o m 
in o 

l i 
S ° « 1^ 
B in 

H 
8 9 
CM • = 

O 

IS ' 

to<r> 

< • 

CM 

CO 

LT l 
LTV 
O 

g 

^ 

w 
oc 
Ul 
o 

tc 
IU 
IU 

0) o 

Yo 

(0 u . 

II 
E# 
o O 

iS E o 

59-9 5 

1*1 i •— c 

1 ^-2 
2 ns <» 
S c £ 

r i 
£ °>l 

O Q. 

fll -^ 8 

^ 2 = 
t%^ 

£ te « 

5 s & 

<cs 
tn 

5 C M 
per, 
u. cn 

U_ .X\ 

< 

CO 
# tstn 
U. LT 

tr 

s o 
IS LT 
U. LP 

„cs| 

tPi 

i/i 

o c 
DC 

z 

CM 

vD 

o 
m 
cn 

0 0 

CM 

C D 

m 

tn 
0 0 

CT> 

vO 

CM 
- 3 -

O 
o 
1 ^ 

0 0 
O" 
CM 

CM 

u 

Id 

\ 0 
-3-



1991-92 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Rease list games in order played After opponentls name, indicate overtime games wrth OT, 2-OT, etc After opponent score, indicate home games by 
(H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1,2,3. etc and list below" List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home" court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby crties 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please rememlier—only games against four-year, U S colleges are Induded In statistics 
or In won-lost records. 

Younnstitution Un ive r s i t y of Arizona 

OPPONENT 

^ Dayton 

Hawaii 

Loms iana S t . 

New Mexico 

OWN 
SCORE 

84 

85 

87 

66 

Northern A r i z . 122 

Arkansas 

Evansville 

8 Rutgers 

9 New Orleans 

10 Santa Clara 

USC 

UCLA 

13 Washington 

4 Washington St. 

5 Arizona State 

Pittsburgh 

7 Oregon 

Oregon State 

Stanford 

25 Oregon 

26 Oregon State 

59 

83 

103 

82 

79 

107 

87 

60 

78 

92 

96 

104 

86 

72 

20 C a l i f e r n i a 

21 Washington St . 

22 Washington 

23 Arizona S t a t e 

24 Temple 

RO 

94 

85 

74 

66 

104 

OPP 
SCORE 

68 

SITE 

1 

71 

67 

54 

81 

65 

76 

80 

64 

60 

68 

89 

62 

65 

55 

76 

53 

58 

70 

68 

72 

51 

77 

60 

56 

A 

H 

A 

H 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

--A -

H 

H 

A 

2 

A 

70 62 

ATTENDANCE 

2,000 

5,270 

13,638 

17,813 

13,807 

9,462 

13.836 

13,874 

13,812 

13,824 

13,832 

13,965 

4,832 

7,915 

14.004 

13,943 

13,925 

13.918 

7,500 

-§-r5J^ 

13.923 

13.922 

13.481 

17.682 

5.769 

9.429 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

OPPONENT 

California 

Stanford 

UCLA 

OWN 
SCORE 

100 

89 

81 

OPP 
SCORE 

77 

83 

89 

sn-E 

H 

USC 69 70 

E. Tenn. St. 80 87 

ATTENDANCE 

13,948 

H 13,949 

12,898 

10,746 

12,725 

" NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City, State) 

^ B l a i s d e l l Arena, Honolulu, Hawaii 

2 Suncoast Dome, S t . P e t e r s b u r g , F l o r i d a 

3 The Omni. A t l a n t a . Georgia 

Attendance (Include students and esHmate if necessary) 

JISAU 

Home games (include all "tiome courts-
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 
Total season's attendance all games 

(add the ttirse above) 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

_16 222.347 

JJ 111.693 

32.407 

-iJ 366.447 

1991-82 INDIVIOUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(bst all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Date 

1991-92 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 

mimmums Use additional space at bottom left if needed) 

vs Opponent Date 

Pts (4S) . 

FGM (20) . 

FGA (50) . 

3FGM (9) . 

3FGA(18). 

FTM (15) . 

FTA (20) . 

Rbs (20) . 

Ast (15) . 

Blks (8) . 

Stl (8) . 

FGM (50) _ 

FGA (100) . 

FG%(750) 

3FGM (17) . 

3FGA (35) . 

(FGA _ 

. (FGM 

- % ( -

. (3FGA 

(3FGM . 

3FG%(700 lOmade) 

FTM (35) (FTA 

FTA (45) (FTM 

FT% (90 0,30 made) 

PF (40) 

of, 

% ( 

— ) -

—) -

% ( 

of 

of 

Rebounds (80) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Reb margin (40) 

(35) 38 

. t o , -) 

Northern Arizona 12/18 

Blocked stiots (15) 

Steals (20) 

^^Au.iLL 
Signature of reporting officiai 

^ I J L A Six^ 
Title 


