PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 8

INAL 1992 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

NLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR, U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD

nstituti	on	Unive	sity		Arizona			31 (number		,							1				ull sea:	son rec	ord (w	24 - on)	
Class by	r So Jr Sr									nferen	ice nan	ne <u>Pa</u>												on)	5(lost
Code No	FIRST a	nd LAST NA	ME	† CI	Pos Ht	G		AL FIELD G		+	FIELD G			EE THR		_	UNDS		ASSISTS	_	D SHOT		EALS	No Pt	OINTS Avg
"" +				1		╁╌	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	NO -	Avy
	Sean R	looks		Sr	C 6-10	31	181	323	.560	3	'5	.600	140	215	.651	214	6.9	5.	4 1.7	<u>4 32</u>	1.	0 27	0.9	505	16.3
	Chris	Mills		Jr.	F 6-6	31	198	391	. 506	28	89	315	80	103	77,7	244	7.9	7	3 2.3	5 8	0.	3 36	1.2	504	16.3
	Khalid Reeves		So	G 6-1	30	148	311	.476	44	119	•370°	78	99	.788	95	3.2	11	0 3.6	7 2	0.	1 50	1.7	418	13.9	
	Matt Othick		Sr.	G 6-1	31	103	221	.466	71	158	.449	49	74	.662	77	2.5	16	0 5.1	6 3	0.	1 34	1.1	326	10 5	
	Ed Sto	kes		Jr	C 7-0	30	90	174	.517	0	0	.000	49	80	.613	152	5.1	1	5 0.5	0 41	1.	4 23	0.7	229	7.6
	Wayne	Womack	τ	Sr	F 6-8	31	87	166	.524	0	2	.000	55	95	.579	201	6.5	1	7 0.5	5 22	0.	7 2	0.8	229	7.4
	Damon	Stouda	mire	Fr	G 5-10	30	76	167	.455	28	69	.406	37	48	.771	65	2.2	7	6 2.5	3 3	0.	1 2	2 0.7	217	7.2
	Deron	Johnso	n	So	F 6-6	30	52	109	.477	7	17	.412	11	20	.550	54	1.8	_ 2	6 0.8	7 3	0.	1 13	2 0.4	122	4.1
	Sean A	 11en		Fr.	F 6-8	11	7	15	.467	0	0	.000	9	14	.643	9	0.8		0.0	0 3	0.	3	2 0.2	23	2.1
\Box	Ray Owes		Fr.	F 6-8	27	25	44	.568	0	0	.000	6	15	.400	47	1.7	,	8 0.3	0 3	0.	1	0.2	56	2.1	
							;									, ,	7								
																	7	, 2							
					-											,			1						
OTHERS (Number of p	layers)																				
	POI	INTS	TOTA	L FIELD	COALS	2 07	FIELD (20418	ED	EE THRO	MC	_	ĐE	BOUND			\vdash	100	ISTS	BLKD S	emure	STE	NS	FOUL	S T0s
Totals	Number	-							Scored			Player & Team			ad Tot	al SI	nots s sed				Avg		Avg		Disq No
0wn	2629	84.8	967	1921	1 .503	181	459	.394	514	763	.674						203	539	17.4	120	3.9	236	7.61	548	9 435
Opps	2134	68.8	773	1887	7 .410							1	1				T								20 501
	oring irgin	16.0				<u> </u>			<u> </u>	- •	Rel	oound orgin		O Rel	al				otal Shots			ے دہ د	us Co	hopot	er qu

AREER LEADERS

8.2 List any player **active this past season** who has played two or more years and has exceeded 1,200 points, 800 rebounds or 150 3-Pt FGM, or in his career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG%, 48 0 3-Pt FG%, 87 0 FT%, 10 0 rebounds, 7 0 assists, 2 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game. Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies. 1497 1055 AVG 5.05 651 271 66.4 66.4 £55 350 392 3FG% 55.6 39.4 3FGA 485 3FGM 5 55°8 42.6 986 86 700 298 FGM 550 129 G 129 SR. 52 Matt Othick Rooks NAME Sean

Rooks - 146; Othick - 5 Rooks - 142; Othick Rooks - 63, Othick - 1

Blocked shots Steals

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422

NCAA 8529-2/92

1991-92 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name, indicate overtime games with OT, 2-OT, etc. After opponent score, indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1, 2, 3, etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home" court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

Your institution	rsity	71 111 122							
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE
Dayton	84	68	_1	2,000	27 <u>California</u>	100		<u>H</u>	13,948
2 Hawaiı	85	71	A	5,270	28 Stanford	89	83		13,949
3 Louisiana St.	87	67	<u>H</u>	13,838	29 UCLA	81	89	A	12,898
4 New Mexico	66	54	A	17,813	30 USC	69	70	_ A	10,746
5 Northern Ariz.	122	81	<u>H</u> _	13,807	31 E. Tenn. St.	80	87	3	12,725
6 Arkansas	_59	65	<u>A</u>	9,462	32				
7 Evansville	83	76	<u>H</u>	13,836	33				
8 Rutgers	103	80	Н	13,874	34				
New Orleans	82	64	Н	13,812	35				
10 Santa Clara	 79	60	Н	13,824	36				
1100	107	68	Н	13,832	37				
IIOT A	87	89	Ĥ	13,965	38				
171	60	62	A	4,832					
Washington St	 78	65	A	7,915	39				·
	92	55	<u>H</u>	14,004	. Blaisdell Are	TRAL SITES	•	•	
Arizona State					Petersburg, Florida				
16 Pittsburgh	96	<u>76</u>	<u>H</u>	13,943	<u> </u>			rg, rr	orran
17 Oregon	104	53	<u>H</u>	13,925	3 The Omni, Atla	anta, G	eorgia		
18 Oregon State	86	58	<u>H</u>	13,918	4				
19 Stanford		70	A	7,500	Attendance (In	clude student	s and estimat	e if necessa	••
20 <u>Califernia</u>	80		<u> </u>	<u>-6,578</u>		···		GAMES	TOTAL ATTENDANCE
21 Washington St.	94		<u>H</u>	13,923	Home games (include all "hom	e courts-		16	222,347
22 Washington	85	51	<u>H</u>	13,922	see top of page)				
23 Arizona State	74	<u>77</u> _	A	13,481	Road games			12	111,693
24 Temple	66	60	2	17,682	Neutral-site games Total season's attendance all g	ames		•	32,407
25 Oregon	104	56	A	5,769	(add the three above)			_31	366,447
Oregon State		_62_	<u>A</u>	9,429					
1991-92 INI (List all perform minimums Use	nances equa		ng indicate		1991-92 (List all perfo minimums Use	TEAM SING rmances equa additional sp	ding or better	na indicate	d ed)
No	Player		Opponent	Date			vs Op	oonent	Date
Pts (45)					FGM (50) (FGA)			
FGM (20)					FGA (100) (FGM)			
FGA (50)					FG% (75 0) % (of)		
3FGM (9)					3FGM (17) (3FGA _)			
3FGA (18)		<u> </u>			3FGA (35) (3FGM _)			
FTM (15)					3FG% (70 0 10 made)	-			
FTA (20)					FTM (35) (FTA				
Rbs (20)					FTA (45) (FTM	-			
Ast. (15)					FT% (90 0, 30 made)	•			
Biks (8)					PF (40)				
Sti (8)					Rebounds (80)				
Sti (0)									
ADDITIO	NAL SING	LE-GAME I	HIGHS		Reb margin (40) (_				12/18
					(**,				
					Blocked shots (15)				
					Steals (20)	<u> </u>			
					TOUL	_	~	ketball	SID